

Contract Name: UNIVERSITY AVE, HIGHLAND AVE, VAN HISE AVE AND WALNUT ST

Date: 5/2/2011

Change Order No. CO 1

Contract No. 6521

Project No. 53W0609

Change Order Project No. 53W0609

Change Order Description: [Empty]

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
 # CS63-58250-810355-00-53W0609
 & ES01-58275-810332-00-53W0609

Contractor: CAPITOL UNDERGROUND INC
 2413 PARMENTER ST STE 105
 MIDDLETON, WI 53562

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

Item No.	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	*N/B	Total
#	SEE ATTACHED	1.00	LS	143,731.00	B SEE ATTACHED	143,731.00
&	SEE ATTACHED	1.00	LS	21,916.67	B SEE ATTACHED	21,916.67
	Completion date for VanHise is Oct 15, 2011					0.00
	Univ Ave & Highland completion dates are unchanged					0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						0.00
						165,647.67
						2,772,727.87
						2,938,375.54

Net Change Order: 165,647.67
 The Original Contract Total: 2,772,727.87
 Sum of previous Change Orders: [Blank]
 The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be: 2,938,375.54

This Contract is a:	<input type="checkbox"/> Calendar Days	<input type="checkbox"/> Working Days	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Completion Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date			September 2, 2011
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order			
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order			
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order	0	0	42
Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order	0		October 14, 2011

* Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Contractor's Acceptance
 By: [Signature]
 Title: PROJECT MANAGER
 Date: MAY 12, 2011

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)
 Construction Inspector: [Signature] Date: 5/14/11
 Construction Supervisor: [Blank]
 Engineer: [Blank]
 Board of Public Works: [Blank]

OK [Signature]
 5/25/2011

UNIVERSITY AVENUE - FULL RECONSTRUCT (GRAND - HIGHLAND)

	WIDTH	LENGTH	DEPTH	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	COST
EX CUT, CY	38	600	3	2533.33	\$9.50	\$24,066.67
REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SY	38	600		2533.33	\$4.16	\$10,538.67
REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (old road), SY	18	600		1200.00	\$4.16	\$4,992.00
REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (old road ,deduct for lat trench), sy	7.5	18		(150.00)	\$4.16	(624.00)
SAW/CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, LF (plan for water trench)		1200		1200	\$1.80	\$2,160.00
SAW/CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, LF (along c&g)		1200		1200	\$1.80	\$2,160.00
SAW/CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, LF (san lat & hyd leads)		804		600	\$1.80	\$1,080.00
BREAKER RUN	38	600	2	3377.78	\$10.52	\$35,534.22
CABC	38	600	10	1520.00	\$12.77	\$19,410.40
HMA	38	600	3.25	514.58	\$49.10	\$25,266.04
TRAFFIC CONTROL				1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
REMOVE CONCRETE FOR SANITARY LATERALS				10.00	\$715.90	\$7,159.00
ADDITIONAL PHASING OF CONSTRUCTION				2.00	\$2,475.00	\$4,950.00
MOBILIZATION				1.00	\$4,050.00	\$4,050.00
MILLING ASPHALT FOR WATERMAIN TRENCH	12	600		800.00	\$1.86	\$1,488.00
				#		\$143,731.00
<u>DEDUCTS</u>						
TYPE II TRENCH PATCH (water main)		600		600	\$74.20	\$44,520.00
TYPE II TRENCH PATCH (san laterals)		170		170	\$74.20	\$12,614.00
GRINDING	38	600		2533.33	\$1.80	\$4,560.00
BASE PATCHING, METHOD 1				300.00	\$27.50	\$8,250.00
BASE PATCHING, METHOD 3				300.00	\$28.24	\$8,472.00
						<u>\$78,416.00</u>
						\$65,315.00
<u>SANITARY LATERALS</u>						
TEMP TRENCH PATCH, TF	100	15		375.00	\$14.00	\$5,250.00
TEMP PAVEMENT PATCH, SY	100	100		1111.11	\$15.00	\$16,666.67
						\$21,916.67
						NET